commercial general liability insurance coverage in the amount of $1,000,000 per 

occurrence with the City being named as additional insured for all claims arising 

out of the Consultant’s work, including completed operations coverage (if 

required in the Request for Proposals/Bids).  For contracts in excess of TWO 

HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000), the Consultant shall 

provide ISO general aggregate endorsement CG 25 03 which provides a project 

specific aggregate of $2 million for general liability. 

B.  Professional Liability.  The Consultant shall also acquire and maintain  

professional liability insurance coverage in the amount of $1,000,000 minimum per